

Freedom of Information: Right to know request

Thank you for your request for information about phone connections in Manchester which we have considered under the Freedom of Information Act.

You asked for:

1. Number of cell phone connections in Manchester per 100 000 population.
2. Number of landline phone connections in Manchester per 100 000 population.

If easier I would also be interested in the same measures for Greater Manchester.

Unfortunately we do not hold the information you have asked for.

Timing

If you wish to exercise your right to an internal review you should contact us within two months of the date of this letter. There is no statutory deadline for undertaking internal reviews and it will depend upon the complexity of the case. However, we aim to conclude all such reviews within 20 working days, and up to 40 working days in exceptional cases. We will keep you informed of the progress of any such review. If you wish to request an internal review, you should contact:

Steve Gettings
The Secretary to the Corporation
Ofcom
Riverside House
2a Southwark Bridge Road
London SE1 9HA

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF